

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2776/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in CRLP No. 245/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.GANESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,Raising additional grounds)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
 Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Azim H. Zaskar, Adv.
 Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
 Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master